### COUNTY OF MONMOUTH STATE OF NEW JERSEY

FURNISH AND DELIVER COMPLETE TRAFFIC SIGNS WITH REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC SIGN FACES ON ALUMINUM BLANKS AND MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS FOR THE DIVISION OF ENGINEERING AND TRAFFIC SAFETY (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP) F-102-2020

#### **INCLUDES:**

NOTICE TO BIDDERS
GENERAL CONDITIONS
EEO LANGUAGE
EEO QUESTIONNAIRE
BUSINESS REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP
IRAN DISCLOSURE FORM
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT
BID DOCUMENT CHECKLIST
REQUEST FOR BID
ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS (if any)
SIGNATURE PAGE
ANTI-DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT

**AUTHORIZED: September 24, 2020** 

ADVERTISED: February 11, 2021

THOMAS A. ARNONE
DIRECTOR OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MARION MASNICK CLERK OF THE BOARD

TERI O'CONNOR
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

HELEN P. FIORE
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING

NAME OF BIDDER:	Signs and Safety Devices Sales and Service Division				
ADDRESS:	201 Wilton Ave	<u> </u>	·		
	Middlesex NJ 08846	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	
Phone:	732 302-3007	732 Fax: 460.4			
-		407-4			

PLEASE INCLUDE ONE (1) UNBOUND ORIGINAL BID WITH SIGNATURE(S) AND TWO COPIES

RFB must be received no later than:

#### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order ----



February 24, 2021 10:30AM

RFB# F-102-2020

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo

732-431-7370 x7381

For Delivery to:		Division of Engineering/Traffic Safety Unit, 240B Center Street, Building #2, Freehold,			
Deliv	ery Date:	AS PER SPECIFICATION	IS		
ITEN#		DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	PRODUCT#	30" X 30" .080 GA. T11500 OMNI CUBE BRAND: AVERY DR EQUIVALENT	30 EACH	36.06	1,081.80
	Packaging: MFG/Brand Product No Variances,	: <u>3M DG3</u> : ————————————————————————————————————			
2	PRODUCT#	36" X 36" .080 GA. T11500 OMNI CUBE BRAND: AVERY DR EQUIVALENT	30 EACH	51.93	1,557.90
	Packaging: MFG/Brand Product No Variances,	3M DG3	<del>-</del>		
3	PRODUCT#	LIMIT 25, 24" X 30" .080 GA. T11500 OMNI CUBE BRAND: AVERY DR EQUIVALENT	50 EACH	28.86	1,443.00
	Packaging: MFG/Brand Product No Variances,	3 <u>M DG3</u>			
4	PRODUCT#	LIMIT 40, 24" X 30" .080 GA. T11500 OMNI CUBE BRAND: AVERY DR EQUIVALENT	50 EACH	28.86	1,443.00
	Packaging: MFG/Brand Product No Variances,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
5	PRODUCT#	LIMIT 35, 24" X 30" .080 GA. T11500 OMNI CUBE BRAND: AVERY DR EQUIVALENT	50 EACH	28.86	1,443.00

#### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-102-2020

**Monmouth County Purchasing** Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#		DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if a	3M DG3 ny:	-		
6		NE MUST TURN LEFT, 30" X 30" .080 GA. 1500 OMNI CUBE BRAND: AVERY EQUIVALENT	75 EACH	36.06	2,704.50
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if a	_3M DG3 ny:	- - -		
7		N, 24" X 30" .080 GA. 1500 OMNI CUBE BRAND: AVERY EQUIVALENT	50 EACH	28.86	1,443.00
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if a	3M DG3 ny:	- - -		
8	GA. PRODUCT # T1 <sup>o</sup> DENNISON OR	R LEFT INSIDE ARROW, 48" X 18" .040 1500 OMNI CUBE BRAND: AVERY EQUIVALENT	50 EACH	30.94	1,547.00
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if a	3M DG3	·		
9	GA. PRODUCT#T11 DENNISON OR	JR RIGHT INSIDE ARROW, 48" X 18" .040 1500 OMNI CUBE BRAND: AVERY EQUIVALENT	50 EACH	30.94	1547.00
		3M DG3	• • •		
10	30" .040 GA	CLOSED, LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY 60" X 1500 OMNI CUBE BRAND: AVERY EQUIVALENT	50 EACH	64.43	3,221.50

#### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order ----



#### RFB# F-102-2020

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo

732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:			
11	S1-1, SCHOOL CROSSING (FYG), 36" X 36" .080 GA. PRODUCT # T11500 OMNI CUBE BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT	50 EACH	51.93	2,596.50
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:	<del>-</del>  		
12	R2-1, SPEED LIMIT W/O NUMERICAL LEGEND 30" X 36" .080 GA PRODUCT # T11500 OMNI CUBE BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT	50 EACH	43.29	2,164.50
	Packaging:			
13	TRANSFER TAPE, 8" X 100 YDS. PRODUCT # 47820800 BRAND: VECTOR OR EQUIVALENT	25 ROLL(S)	83.74	2,093.50
	Packaging: 3M™ Clear Transfer Tape TPM5, 9 in x Product No: Variances, if any:	<del></del>	<u> </u>	
14	TRANSFER TAPE, 36" X 100 YDS., PRODUCT # 47823600 BRAND: VECTOR OR EQUIVALENT	25 ROLL(S)	321.03	8,025.75
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:  M™ Clear Transfer Tape TPM5, 36 in	<u>x</u> 100 yd,		
	BLUE ELECTROCUT FILM, PRESSURE SENSITIVE, 36" X 50 YDS. PRODUCT # OL-2000 EC FILM BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT	30 ROLL(S)	549.53	16,485.90

#### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-102-2020

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

**Contact:** Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	DESCR	IPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:		Non-punched, 36 in x 50 yd		
16	ORANGE AND WHITE, BARRICA GRADE SHEET, 6" X 50 YDS. PRODUCT # W-T1100 OMNI CUI DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT		30 ROLL(S)	386.09	11,582.70
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:	ed Barricade Sheeting S	eries 446R		
17	ORANGE AND WHITE, BARRICA GRADE SHEET, 6" X 50 YDS. PRODUCT # W-T1100 OMNI CUE DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT		30 ROLL(S)	386.09	11,582.70
_	-	oed Barricade Sheeting			
	ORANGE DIAMOND GRADE TAP PRODUCT # T11500 OMNI CUBE DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT	PE, 3" X 50 YDS. E BRAND: AVERY	10 ROLL(S)	102.55	1025.50
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:				
	NON-REFLECTIVE BLACK VINYL SENSITIVE, 36" X 50 YDS. PRODUCT # SC-900 BRAND: AVI EQUIVALENT		30 ROLL(S)	128.63	3,858.90
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:				
	NON-REFLECTIVE BLACK VINYL SENSITIVE, 1/2" X 50 YDS. PRODUCT # SC-900 BRAND: AVE EQUIVALENT		25 ROLL(S)	13.624	340.60

#### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-102-2020

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo

732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging:	<del></del> <del></del>		
21	5/16" - 18, 2.5 INCH ALUMINUM HEX BOLT BOLT SHALL BE FULLY THREADED PRODUCT # HWSTTP0516212ALU BRAND: FASTENAL OR EQUIVALENT Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No:		.4725	1417.50
	Variances, if any:			
22	5/16" - 18, ALUMINUM HEX NUT PRODUCT # HWSTNS05166ALU BRAND: FASTENAL OR EQUIVALENT	3,000 EACH	.0875	262.50
_	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:	<del></del>		
23	5/16" ALUMINUM LOCK WASHER PRODUCT # HWSTWA516ALU BRAND: FASTENAL OR EQUIVALENT	3,000 EACH	.0437	131.11
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:	_		
	5/16" NYLON WASHER PRODUCT # HWSTWA516FNYL BRAND: FASTENAL OR EQUIVALENT	3,000 EACH	.0612	183.60
	Packaging:	- - - -		
	BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON WHITE BLANK, 24" X 18" .080 GA PRODUCT # T-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT	50 EACH	17.34	867.00

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-102-2020

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo

732-431-7370 x7381

TEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Packaging: MFG/Brand Product No Variances,	d: <u>3M DG3</u>	-		
21" X 15" .08	T-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY  ENT  3M DG3	75 EACH	12.64	948.00
12" X 18" .08 PRODUCT # DENNISON OR EQUIVAL Packaging: MFG/Brand Product No:	T-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY  ENT  3M DG3	100 EACH	8.70	870.00
18" .080 GA	3M DG3	50 EACH	8.70	435.00
9 NO MESSAGE BORDERS) .	E ON WHITE BLANK, 21" X 15" (NO 080 GA I-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY	50 EACH	11.86	593.00

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-102-2020

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo

732-431-7370 x7381

TEN#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if a	3M DG3			
BORDERS) .08 PRODUCT # T- DENNISON OR EQUIVALEN Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No:	11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY  NT	75 EACH	8.15	611.25
NO MESSAGE (BORDERS) .08	11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY	50 EACH	27.06	1,353.00
Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if a	3M DG3	_ _ _ _		
36" X 36" .080 0 PRODUCT # T-1 DENNISON OR EQUIVALEN	11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY	50 EACH	48.68	2,434.00
Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if a	3M DG3	_ _ _		
36" X 24" .080 G	11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY	50 EACH	34.63	1,731.50

### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-102-2020

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo

732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM	# DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging: MFG/Brand:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:			
34	BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON WHITE BLANK, 30" X 30" .080 GA PRODUCT # T-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:	50 EACH	36.06	1,803.00
35	BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON WHITE BLANK, 24" X 30" .080 GA PRODUCT # T-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:	50 EACH	28.86	1,443.00
36	BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON WHITE BLANK, 24" X 24" .080 GA PRODUCT # T-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No:  3M DG3	50 EACH	23.08	1,154.00
37	Variances, if any:  BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON YELLOW BLANK, 36" X 36" .080 GA PRODUCT # T-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT	75 EACH	51.93	3,894.75

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-102-2020

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

**Contact:** Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging: MFG/Brand:  Product No: Variances, if any:			
38	BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON YELLOW BLANK, 36" X 12" .080 GA PRODUCT # T-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT Packaging:	50 EACH	17.33	866.50
	MFG/Brand: 3M DG3 Product No: Variances, if any:	<del>-</del>  		
39	BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON YELLOW BLANK, 30" X 30" .080 GA PRODUCT # T-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT	75 EACH	36.06	2,704.50
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:			
40	BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON YELLOW BLANK, 24" X 18" .080 GA PRODUCT # T-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT	50 EACH	17.33	866.50
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand: 3M DG3  Product No:  Variances, if any:	_ _ _		
41	BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON ORANGE BLANK, 36" X 36" .080 GA PRODUCT # W-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR FOLIVALENT	50 EACH	51.93	2,596.50

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-102-2020

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

**Contact:** Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:	-		TOTALTRIOL
42	BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON ORANGE BLANK, 30" X 30" .080 GA PRODUCT # W-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT Packaging: MFG/Brand:  MFG/Brand:  Product No: Variances, if any:	75 EACH	36.06	2,704.50
43	BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON ORANGE BLANK, 24" X 36" .080 GA PRODUCT # W-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:	50 EACH	35.24	1,762.00
44	BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON ORANGE BLANK, 24" X 24" .080 GA PRODUCT # W-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:	50 EACH	230.8	1,154.00
	BLACK BORDERS NO MESSAGE ON ORANGE BLANK, 24" X 18" .080 GA PRODUCT # W-11500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY DENNISON OR FOLITIVALENT	50 EACH	17.33	866.50

#### **REQUEST FOR BID**

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-102-2020

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo

732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM	#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Packaging: — MFG/Brand: — Product No: — Variances, if any	3M DG3			
46	YELLOW GREEN I PRODUCT # F-115 DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT	NO MESSAGE ON FLUORESCENT BLANK, 24" X 12" .080 GA 500 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY	50 EACH	11.56	578.00
	Packaging: — MFG/Brand: — Product No: — Variances, if any:	3M DG3	- - - -		
47	YELLOW GREEN E PRODUCT # F-115 DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT	NO MESSAGE ON FLUORESCENT BLANK, 30" X 18" .080 GA 00 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY	50 EACH	21.64	1,082.00
	Packaging: — MFG/Brand: — Product No: — Variances, if any:	3M DG3	- - -		
48	YELLOW GREEN E PRODUCT # F-115 DENNISON OR EQUIVALENT	NO MESSAGE ON FLUORESCENT BLANK, 30" X 24" .080 GA 00 SERIES, BRAND: AVERY	50 EACH	28.86	1,443.00
	Packaging: — MFG/Brand: — Product No: — Variances, if any:	3M DG3	- - -		
49	ALUMINUM SIGN E #5052-38 BRAND: \	BLANK, 30" X 30" .080 GA PRODUCT /ULCAN ALUMINUM	30 EACH	17.78	533.40
	Packaging: — MFG/Brand: — Product No: — Variances, if any:		- - -		

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-102-2020

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

**Contact:** Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEN	# DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
50	ALUMINUM SIGN BLANK, 24" X 24" .080 GA PRODUCT #5052-38 BRAND: VULCAN ALUMINUM	50 EACH	11.00	550.00
	Packaging:MFG/Brand:			
	Product No:			
	Variances, if any:			
51	ALUMINUM SIGN BLANK, 30" X 24" .080 GA PRODUCT #5052-38 BRAND: VULCAN ALUMINUM	50 EACH	13.87	693.50
	Packaging:MFG/Brand:			
	Product No:			
_	Variances, if any:			
52	L BRACKET, L-90-GALVANIZED STEEL, PRODUCT #L90G, BRAND: GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS	50 EACH	5.83	291.50
	Packaging:		<u> </u>	
	MFG/Brand:Product No:			
	Variances, if any:			
53	T-18 TWIST BRACKET, (TO MOUNT ONE WAY SIGNS TO TOP OF POST) PRODUCT #T18, BRAND: GARDEN STATE HIGHWAY PRODUCTS	50 EACH	8.93	446.50
	Packaging:			
	MFG/Brand:Product No:			
	Variances, if any:			
54	STENCILS, POLYVINYL, 72", LETTER "O", PRODUCT	1 EACH		
	#STENCILS_1090, BRAND: PAVEMENT STENCIL COMPANY		55.77	55.77
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: American Stencil			
	Product No:			
	Variances, if any:			

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-102-2020

Monmouth County Purchasing Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

**Contact:** Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
55	STENCILS, POLYVINYL, 72", LETTER "N", PRODUCT #STENCILS_109N, BRAND: PAVEMENT STENCIL COMPANY	1 EACH	55.77	55.77
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:	<del></del>		
56	STENCILS, POLYVINYL, 72", LETTER "L", PRODUCT #STENCILS_109L, BRAND: PAVEMENT STENCIL COMPANY	1 EACH	55.77	55.77
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  American Stencil  Product No:  Variances, if any:			
	STENCILS, POLYVINYL, 72", LETTER "Y", PRODUCT #STENCILS_109Y, BRAND: PAVEMENT STENCIL COMPANY	1 EACH	55.77	55.77
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  American Stencil  Product No:  Variances, if any:			
	STENCILS, POLYVINYL, "CURVED ARROW" 6' (TWO PIECES), PRODUCT #STENCILS_114, BRAND: PAVEMENT STENCIL COMPANY	1 EACH	37.33	37.33
	Packaging: MFG/Brand: Product No: Variances, if any:	<del></del>  		
	STENCILS, POLYVINYL, 24" "NO", PRODUCT #STENCILS_199, BRAND: PAVEMENT STENCIL COMPANY	1 EACH	38.73	38.73
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  Product No:  Variances, if any:			

---- This Is Not An Order ----



RFB# F-102-2020

**Monmouth County Purchasing** Hall of Records, 3rd Floor 1 East Main Street Freehold, NJ 07728 (732) 431-7370 Fax (732) 431-7379

Contact: Rebecca Szabo 732-431-7370 x7381

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY/UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	STENCILS, POLYVINYL, 24" "PARKING", PRODUCT #STENCILS_200, BRAND: PAVEMENT STENCIL COMPANY	1 EACH	125.53	125.53
	Packaging:  MFG/Brand:  American Stencil  Product No:  Variances, if any:	_ _ _		
		TOTAL:	116,884.03	

<sup>\*\*\*\*\*</sup> SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS \*\*\*\*\*

<sup>\*\*\* 8&</sup>quot;X11" SAMPLE OF RETROREFLECTIVE MATERIAL REQUESTED AT TIME OF BID \*\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup>BRAND NAMES AND NUMBERS ARE MENTIONED FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY. ALL ITEMS MAY BE AN EQUIVALENT. IF BIDDING AN EQUIVALENT, PLEASE SO IDENTIFY, INCLUDE PRODUCT LITERATURE, AND BE PREPARED TO DEMONSTRATE EQUIVALENCY.